exposure is monitored by the Group's treasury unit.

The Naira carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary
liabilities at the reporting date are as follows:

   Liabilities   Assets
31-Dec-14 13 14 13

US DOLLARS
Trade and other payable 14,038,557 15,475,912 - -
Bank Balance - - 5,019 442,994

Exchange rate of $1 = 170.18
Foreign currency sensitivity analysis
The Group is mainly exposed to the US dollar.

30.6.4  Foreign currency risk management
The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a 15% (2013: 3%) increase and decrease in the Naira
against the US Dollar. 15% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in
foreign exchange rates. A positive number below indicates an increase in profit or equity for a 15% change
in the exchange rates. A negative number below indicates a decrease in profit or equity for a 15% change in
the exchange rates.

Effect on Profit or loss/Equity for a
15% (2013:3%) appreciation 2,105,783.51 464,277.36 (753) (13,290)

Effect on Profit or loss/Equity for a
15% (2013:3%) depreciation (2,105,784) (464,277) 753 13,290

This is mainly attributable to the exposure outstanding on US dollar receivables and payables at the end of
the reporting period.

31-Dec- 31-Dec- 31-Dec-
$ $ $ $

   Liabilities   Assets
31-Dec-14 31-Dec-13 31-Dec-14 31-Dec-13

US DOLLARS $ $ $ $

’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

’000 ’000 ’000 ’000

Corporate
Governance

Operational
Review

Financial
Statements

About Us

D A N G O T E  S U G A R  R E F I N E R Y  P L C   A N N U A L  R E P O R T   2 0 1 4 99

Growing  a  Sweet  Harvest

Notes to the Consolidated and Separate
Financial Statements

30.7  Credit risk management
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or
customer contract, leading to a financial loss.

The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities (primarily for trade receivables) and from its
investing activities, including deposits with banks and other financial institutions. The Group has a credit
management committee that is responsible for carrying out preliminary credit checks, review and approval